Pennoni Expands with Mills & Associates, Inc.

January 16, 2024

Pennoni, a multidisciplined engineering firm with seven Florida locations headquartered in Philadelphia, is excited to announce the purchase of assets of Mills & Associates, Inc., located in Tampa, FL. Effective immediately, the group will work as the Mills Division of Pennoni.

"We're delighted to announce Pennoni's expansion with Mills & Associates and thrilled to expand our service capabilities within the Tampa Bay area's public and private sector clients. This purchase reinforces Pennoni's dedication to providing comprehensive engineering solutions, further solidifying our presence in the Southeast region," says Dave DeLizza, PE, president & CEO at Pennoni.

Mills was established in November 1980 and has successfully performed various civil engineering, surveying and project management services for numerous clients engaged in land development projects in educational, institutional, commercial and industrial sectors. It has established a working rapport and familiarity with the requirements of the various governmental agencies with jurisdiction over their work.

"With this strategic partnership, Mills is eager to strengthen and broaden Pennoni's growing services portfolio in the Southeast region. We're excited to continue supporting new and existing clients' engineering, survey and inspection needs. With our aligned values and work ethic, Pennoni is the right fit for Mills & Associates," says Larry Mills, PE, PLS, president at Mills & Associates.

Link to original press release: <u>https://www.pennoni.com/insights/pennoni-expands-with-mills-associates-inc/</u>

